Case Nos: 2409294/2020
2409295/2020
2409296/2020
2409297/2020
2409298/2020

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Miss Y Holden
Miss C Biggs
Miss H Wilson
Ms K Grobler
Miss A Goodbridge

Respondent: Mr Michael Sandison

JUDGMENT

The claims are struck out.

REASONS

1. By a letter dated 1 November 2021 the Tribunal gave the claimants an
opportunity to make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claims
should not be struck out because they have not been actively pursued.

2. The claimants have failed to make representations in writing why this should

not be done or to request a hearing. The claims are, therefore, struck out.

Employment Judge Slater
Date: 19 November 2021
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